23

7

79

8

86

87

88

89
139
140
152
165
171
193
194
20
212
213
22
22
234
27
272
312
363
369
37
376
377
378
380
389
398
415
416
464
468
493
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MAJOR_DESC

Aerospace Engineer - Transfer
Astronomy, Transfer
Bacteriology, Transfer
Biochemistry, Transfer
Biology AS

Biology, Transfer

Biomedical Engineer - Transfer
Botany, Transfer

Chemical Engineering, Transfer
Chemistry, Transfer

Civil Engineering, Transfer
Computer Engineer - Transfer
Computer Science, Transfer
Earth Science, Transfer
Ecology, Transfer

Electrical Engineer - Transfer
Engineering General, Transfer
Engineering Techno - Transfer
Engr Civil Applications AS
Engr Electrical Application AS
Environmental Engr - - Transf
Geology

Geology, Transfer

Industrial Engineer - Transfer
Manufacturing Engr - Transfer
Marine Biology, Transfer
Materials Engineer - Transfer
Mathematics

Mathematics, Transfer
Mechanical Engineer - Transfer
Microbiology, Transfer
Natural Science, Transfer
Oceanography, Transfer
Physical Science, Transfer
Physics, Transfer

Software Engineer - Transfer
Statistics, Transfer

Zoology, Transfer

Eligible MESA Majors List

MAJOR CURR_RULE

0819
1999
0491
0499
0652
0498
0820
0497
0998
1998
0997
0821
0799
1997
0496
0996
0995
0822
0832
0835
0823
0670
1995
0824
0825
0495
0826
0333
9170
0827
0494
4499
1994
1993
1992
0828
1797
0493

2021TRANSF833
2009TRANSF324
2009TRANSF326
2009TRANSF328
2019AS 777

2009TRANSF329
2021TRANSF834
2009TRANSF330
2009TRANSF334
2009TRANSF335
2009TRANSF339
2021TRANSF835
2009TRANSF345
2009TRANSF353
2009TRANSF354
2009TRANSF356
2009TRANSF357
2021TRANSF836
2022AS 850

2022AS 853

2021TRANSF837
2020AS-T 794

2009TRANSF368
2021TRANSF838
2021TRANSF839
2009TRANSF378
2021TRANSF840
2012AS-T 538

2009TRANSF438
2021TRANSF841
2009TRANSF377
2009TRANSF416
2009TRANSF405
2009TRANSF404
2009TRANSF403
2021TRANSF842
2009TRANSF401
2009TRANSF376

DEGREE
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
AS
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
AS

AS
TRANSF
AS-T
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
AS-T
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF
TRANSF

DEGREE_DESC

Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Associate in Science

Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Associate in Science

Associate in Science

Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
AS-Transfer

Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
AS-Transfer

Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree
Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree

CURR

Aerospace Engineer - Transfer
Astronomy, Transfer
Bacteriology, Transfer
Biochemistry, Transfer

Biology AS

Biology, Transfer

Biomedical Engineer - Transfer
Botany, Transfer

Chemical Engineering, Transfer
Chemistry, Transfer

Civil Engineering, Transfer
Computer Engineer - Transfer
Computer Science, Transfer
Earth Science, Transfer
Ecology, Transfer

Electrical Engineer - Transfer
Engineering General, Transfer
Engineering Techno - Transfer
Engr Civil Applications AS
Engr Electrical Application AS
Environmental Engr - - Transf
Geology

Geology, Transfer

Industrial Engineer - Transfer
Manufacturing Engr - Transfer
Marine Biology, Transfer
Materials Engineer - Transfer
Mathematics

Mathematics, Transfer
Mechanical Engineer - Transfer
Microbiology, Transfer
Natural Science, Transfer
Oceanography, Transfer
Physical Science, Transfer
Physics, Transfer

Software Engineer - Transfer
Statistics, Transfer

Zoology, Transfer

MAJOR_BUNDLE
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Associates Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Associates Calculus
Associates Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
Transfer Calculus
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