## **Eligible MESA Majors List**

MAJOR_DESC	MAJOR	CURR_RULE	DEGREE	DEGREE_DESC	CURR	MAJOR_BUNDLE
23 Aerospace Engineer - Transfer	0819	2021TRANSF833	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Aerospace Engineer - Transfer	Transfer Calculus
71 Astronomy, Transfer	1999	2009TRANSF324	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Astronomy, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
79 Bacteriology, Transfer	0491	2009TRANSF326	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Bacteriology, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
85 Biochemistry, Transfer	0499	2009TRANSF328	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Biochemistry, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
86 Biology AS	0652	2019AS 777	AS	Associate in Science	Biology AS	Associates Calculus
87 Biology, Transfer	0498	2009TRANSF329	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Biology, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
88 Biomedical Engineer - Transfer	0820	2021TRANSF834	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Biomedical Engineer - Transfer	Transfer Calculus
89 Botany, Transfer	0497	2009TRANSF330	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Botany, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
139 Chemical Engineering, Transfer	0998	2009TRANSF334	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Chemical Engineering, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
140 Chemistry, Transfer	1998	2009TRANSF335	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Chemistry, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
152 Civil Engineering, Transfer	0997	2009TRANSF339	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Civil Engineering, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
165 Computer Engineer - Transfer	0821	2021TRANSF835	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Computer Engineer - Transfer	Transfer Calculus
171 Computer Science, Transfer	0799	2009TRANSF345	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Computer Science, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
193 Earth Science, Transfer	1997	2009TRANSF353	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Earth Science, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
194 Ecology, Transfer	0496	2009TRANSF354	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Ecology, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
203 Electrical Engineer - Transfer	0996	2009TRANSF356	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Electrical Engineer - Transfer	Transfer Calculus
212 Engineering General, Transfer	0995	2009TRANSF357	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Engineering General, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
213 Engineering Techno - Transfer	0822	2021TRANSF836	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Engineering Techno - Transfer	Transfer Calculus
221 Engr Civil Applications AS	0832	2022AS 850	AS	Associate in Science	Engr Civil Applications AS	Associates Calculus
227 Engr Electrical Application AS	0835	2022AS 853	AS	Associate in Science	Engr Electrical Application AS	Associates Calculus
234 Environmental Engr Transf	0823	2021TRANSF837	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Environmental Engr Transf	Transfer Calculus
271 Geology	0670	2020AS-T 794	AS-T	AS-Transfer	Geology	Transfer Calculus
272 Geology, Transfer	1995	2009TRANSF368	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Geology, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
312 Industrial Engineer - Transfer	0824	2021TRANSF838	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Industrial Engineer - Transfer	Transfer Calculus
363 Manufacturing Engr - Transfer	0825	2021TRANSF839	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Manufacturing Engr - Transfer	Transfer Calculus
369 Marine Biology, Transfer	0495	2009TRANSF378	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Marine Biology, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
375 Materials Engineer - Transfer	0826	2021TRANSF840	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Materials Engineer - Transfer	Transfer Calculus
376 Mathematics	0333	2012AS-T 538	AS-T	AS-Transfer	Mathematics	Transfer Calculus
377 Mathematics, Transfer	9170	2009TRANSF438	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Mathematics, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
378 Mechanical Engineer - Transfer	0827	2021TRANSF841	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Mechanical Engineer - Transfer	Transfer Calculus
380 Microbiology, Transfer	0494	2009TRANSF377	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Microbiology, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
389 Natural Science, Transfer	4499	2009TRANSF416	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Natural Science, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
398 Oceanography, Transfer	1994	2009TRANSF405	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Oceanography, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
415 Physical Science, Transfer	1993	2009TRANSF404	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Physical Science, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
416 Physics, Transfer	1992	2009TRANSF403	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Physics, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
464 Software Engineer - Transfer	0828	2021TRANSF842	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Software Engineer - Transfer	Transfer Calculus
468 Statistics, Transfer	1797	2009TRANSF401	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Statistics, Transfer	Transfer Calculus
493 Zoology, Transfer	0493	2009TRANSF376	TRANSF	Transfer Only No MtSAC Degree	Zoology, Transfer	Transfer Calculus